GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4688
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010

SECOND SHIFT IN KVs
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has introduced 2nd shift in several Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to cover more KVs for the above purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof with locations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has introduced second shift in 39 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), the State-wise details of which are annexed.

(c) & (d) Second shift is introduced in any KV based on the demand and viability. As on now, KVS has decided to introduce second shift in KV, Rae Bareli (Uttar Pradesh) during the academic year 2011-12.
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